

International Journal of Innovations in Engineering and Sciences

www.ijies.net

Impact Factor-4.046

From-

Date-05.03.19

The Editor,

International Journal of Innovations in Engineering and Science

To,

The Convenor /Org.Secretary

National Conference On "Emerging Trends In Engineering & Technology' Manoharbhai Patel Institute Of Engineering & Technology Shahpur, Bhandara

Reference - Your Letter Ref No: dated 05/03/2019

Dear Sir,

We, International Journal of Innovations in Engineering and Science are happy to accept your proposal to publish research papers of National Conference on "**Emerging Trends In Engineering & Technology**" 19 scheduled on 18th March, 2019. As per our communication, we are agreed to publish all individuals' papers of NCETIET-19 in journal issue at a cost of Rs. 350/- per paper. The paper template is attached with this letter. All papers should be submitted in given template only in doc format. For details of manuscript template you can refer our website <u>www.ijies.net</u>.

We will be happy to serve you better in above agreement. We will put your advertisement in current updates scroll of our website for publicity. The fees should be deposited to account No **50336729916**, Name- Innovative Scientific Publication, Allahabad Bank, Nagpur, IFSC Code-ALLA0212639.

Thanks & Regards

Edior

International Journal of Innovations in Engineering and Science Impact Factor- 4.046 www.ijies.net